GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3047
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013

STATE RANKING SYSTEM
Singh Shri Dhananjay

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any ranking/grading system to evaluate performance of the States based on their implementation of various centrally
sponsored schemes and use of allocated funds is in existence in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA Minister of State in Ministry of Finance
(@)&(b) No, Sir

(c) Periodic evaluation of schemes is done as per the guidelines of various schemes, in order to assess whether intended outcomes
are being achieved.
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